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1. The Hurricanes opened the season with back-to-
back wins at the UTRGV Tournament.  

2.	 Goalkeepers Tyler Speaks and Melissa 
Dagenais have split halves in net, to open the 
season.

3. Five different players recorded assists over the 
weekend, with senior Bayleigh Chaviers the 
lone individual to notch two.

4.	 Miami went 267:04 minutes without allowing 
a goal leading back to its match against UNC 
in 2018, before a second half goal given up in 
Sunday’s victory over FDU.

5. Kristina Fisher sits tied for sixth in both career 
assists (14) and game-winning goals (five), and 
seventh in shots (128).

QUICK HITS
Goals

 Tia Dupont		  2
 Ine Østmo	           	2 	
 Lauren Markwith	        	 2
 
 Assists
 Bayleigh Chaviers	            2	
 Four players	            1
	
 Points
 Tia Dupont		  5
 Ine Østmo	           	5 	
 Lauren Markwith	        	 4

 Shots
 Taylor Shell		  3
 Four players		  2

 Shots on Goal
 Taylor Shell		  2
 Alexa Ferreira		  2
 Tia Dupont		  2
 Ine Østmo		  2
 Lauren Markwtih		  2

 Saves
 Tyler Speaks		  7
 Melissa Dagenais	           	2 

STAT LEADERS

NR MIAMI HURRICANES (2-0, 0-0 ACC)
Head Coach: Sarah Barnes (UConn, 1998)
Career Record: 68-50-17 (Sixth Season), Record at UM: 8-9-3 (Second Season)

Match #3 • Aug. 29, 7 p.m.• Coral Gables, Fla. (Cobb Stadium) 

NR FLORIDA  ATLANTIC OWLS  (1-1, 0-0 AAC)
Head Coach: 
Career Record: 304-213-44 (29 seasons), Record at FAU: 59-51-14 (seven 
seasons)
Series Record: Miami leads 9-6-0
Last Meeting: Miami 3, Florida Atlantic 2 (Aug. 17, 2018) 

HOME IS WHERE THE HEART IS
•	 The Hurricanes are set to host four consecutive matches in 15 days, welcoming FAU, 

Jacksonille, San Diego State and Stetson to Cobb Stadium. 

EUROPEAN PIPELINE
•	 Five international players have been recruited by Sarah Barnes and her staff, with four 

traveling over from Europe, Gudrun Haralz (Iceland), Mari Horpestad (Norway), Maria 
Jakobsdottir (Iceland) and Ine Østmo (Norway).

•	 Haralz led the Hurricanes last season with seven goals and two assists, finishing with a 
team-high 16 points. This season, Østmo has a co-season-high five points and two goals.

•	 Østmo started both games in Edinburg, Texas at midfield, Horpestad started both at defense 
and Jakobsdottir started the match against FDU at forward.

NEW FACES IN THE BOX SCORE
•	 Only four of Miami’s 19 goals from last season are from players who will be competing during 

the 2019 season. Michelle Giamportone (two), Kristina Fisher (one) and Morgan Asmussen 
(one).

•	 Gudrun Haralz (seven) and Lexi Castellano-Mugica (one) are on medical leave. Mallory 
Olsson (four) and Rachel Sorkenn (one) transferred. Jaime Brunworth (two) graduated.

•	 Five different players notched goals in the first pair of matches in 2019, including four who 
didn’t score in 2018. Tia Dupont (two), Lauren Markwith (two), Østmo (two) and Emma 
Tucker (one).

STAGE IS SET FOR THE CLASS OF 2020
•  In the season opener, all four seniors who are able to play on the pitch this season earned 

points. Bayleigh Chaviers (two) and Dejah Cason (one) both recorded assists from the back 
line against UTRGV, while Kristina Fisher and Lauren Markwith both tallied goals against the 
Vaqueros.

LAST TIME OUT AT COBB STADIUM
•	 In front of a record setting home crowd, the Hurricanes topped the eventual 2018 National 

Champions and then-ninth-ranked Florida State 1-0 in the season finale.

#BYTHENUMBERS

2
Freshman midfielder Ine Østmo notched 
a pair of penalty kick goals at the UTRGV 

Tournament.

3
Senior forward Kristina Fisher sits among 

the top-10 in three different career stat 
categories, and just outside the top-10 in 

overall points and goals scored.

5 
Five international players have been 
recruited by Sarah Barnes and her staff. 

Four current freshman, Melissa Dagenais 
(Canada) Mari Horpestad (Norway), Maria 

Jakobsdottir (Iceland) and Ine Østmo 
(Norway), and one sophomore Gudrun 

Haralz (Iceland)

308
Sunday’s goal was the first allowed by the 

Hurricanes in 308 days, when UNC recorded 
a tally in the 56th minute on Oct. 21, 2018.
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SCHEDULE/RESULTS 2019 MIAMI HURRICANES ROSTER
August
Thu. 22	 at UTRGV^	       W, 4-0
Sun. 25	 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson^	       W, 4-1
Thu. 29	 FAU                       	 7 p.m.  
September
Sun. 1	 JACKSONVILLE      	 6 p.m.
Sat. 7 	 SAN DIEGO STATE 	 7 p.m.   
Thu. 12 	 STETSON      	 7 p.m.
Sun. 15 	 at Florida         	 6 p.m.
Sat. 21 	 at Virginia Tech*       	 7 p.m.
Thu. 26 	 at Boston College*     	 7 p.m.
Sun. 29 	 PITT*                     	 7 p.m.
October 
Fri. 4	 VIRGINIA*                      	 8 p.m.
Thu. 10	 at Notre Dame*              	 7 p.m.
Sun. 13 	 at Syracuse*             	 7 p.m. 
Fri. 18	 at Florida State*   	 1 p.m. 
Thu. 24	 CLEMSON*		 7 p.m. 
Sun. 27	 LOUISVILLE* 	 12 p.m. 
Thu. 31	 NORTH CAROLINA*. 	 7:30 p.m. 

All Times Eastern
BOLD CAPS indicates home matches
* - ACC Match
^ - UTRGV Tournament

Numerical Roster
No.	 Name 		  Pos	 Ht	 Cl 	 Hometown / LAST SCHOOL
0	 Melissa Dagenais	 GK	 6-1	 Fr.	 Saint-Hubert, Quebec, Canada. / Heritage Regional
1	 Tyler Speaks		  GK	 5-7	 So.	 Dunwoody, Ga. / Dunwoody
2	 Morgan Ledenko	 D	 5-7	 Fr.	 Rancho Santa Fe, Calif. / Torrey Pines 
4	 Alexa Ferreira		  M	 5-3	 Jr.	 Warren, N.J. / Rutgers / Watchung Hills Regional
5	 Mari Horpestad	 D	 5-6	 Fr.	 Bryne, Norway / Bryne Vidaregåande Skule
7	 Michelle Giamportone	 F	 5-10	 Jr.	 Hyde Park, N.Y. / Rhinebeck
8	 Gudrun Haralz		 F	 5-9	 So.	 Kópavogur, Iceland / Verzlunarskóli Íslands
9	 Dejah Cason		  D	 5-3	 Sr.	 Hollywood, Fla. / American Heritage
10	 Kristina Fisher		  M	 5-5	 Sr.	 Jupiter, Fla. / Jupiter
11	 Ine Østmo		  M	 5-10	 Fr.	 Mandal, Norway / Norwegian School of Elite Sports
12	 Sierra Frey		  D	 5-8	 So.	 Bear, Del. / Caravel Academy
13	 Hannah Marwede	 D	 6-0	 Sr.	 Lake Forest, Ill. / Lake Forest
14	 Selena Fortich		  D	 5-9	 So.	 Glen Head, N.Y. / North Shore
15	 Lauren Markwith	 M	 5-7	 Sr.	 Huntington Beach, Calif. / Mater Dei
16	 Jackie Koerwitz	 F/M/D	 6-1	 Fr.	 Sacramento, Calif. / U.S. Soccer Training Center
17	 María Jakobsdóttir	 M	 5-4	 Fr.	 Garðabær, Iceland / Fjölbrautaskólinn í Garðabæ
18	 Ariana Muñoz		  M	 5-7	 So.	 Jacksonville, Fla. / The Bolles School
20	 Bayleigh Chaviers	 D	 5-7	 Sr.	 Stephenville, Texas / Stephenville
21	 Jaclyn Marra		  F/M	 5-1	 Fr.	 Clarkston, Mich.
22	 Taylor Shell		  F	 5-2	 Fr.	 Richmond, Va.
23	 Tia Dupont		  M	 5-8	 Jr.	 Sicklerville, N.J. / Our Lady of Mercy Academy
24	 Morgan Asmussen	 D	 5-4	 Jr.	 Lake Bluff, Ill. / Lake Forest
25	 Lexi Castellano-Mugica	 D	 5-5	 Sr.	 Boca Raton, Fla. / St. Andrew’s School
26	 Emma Tucker		  M	 5-4	 Fr.	 Marshfield, Mass.

Alphabetical Roster
No.	 Name 		  Pos	 Ht	 Cl 	 Hometown / LAST SCHOOL
24	 Morgan Asmussen	 D	 5-4	 Jr.	 Lake Bluff, Ill. / Lake Forest
9	 Dejah Cason		  D	 5-3	 Sr.	 Hollywood, Fla. / American Heritage
25	 Lexi Castellano-Mugica	 D	 5-5	 Sr.	 Boca Raton, Fla. / St. Andrew’s School
20	 Bayleigh Chaviers	 D	 5-7	 Sr.	 Stephenville, Texas / Stephenville
0	 Melissa Dagenais	 GK	 6-1	 Fr.	 Saint-Hubert, Quebec, Canada. / Heritage Regional
23	 Tia Dupont		  M	 5-8	 Jr.	 Sicklerville, N.J. / Our Lady of Mercy Academy
4	 Alexa Ferreira		  M	 5-3	 Jr.	 Warren, N.J. / Rutgers / Watchung Hills Regional
10	 Kristina Fisher		  M	 5-5	 Sr.	 Jupiter, Fla. / Jupiter
14	 Selena Fortich		  D	 5-9	 So.	 Glen Head, N.Y. / North Shore
12	 Sierra Frey		  D	 5-8	 So.	 Bear, Del. / Caravel Academy
7	 Michelle Giamportone	 F	 5-10	 Jr.	 Hyde Park, N.Y. / Rhinebeck
8	 Gudrun Haralz		 F	 5-9	 So.	 Kópavogur, Iceland / Verzlunarskóli Íslands
5	 Mari Horpestad	 D	 5-6	 Fr.	 Bryne, Norway / Bryne Vidaregåande Skule
17	 María Jakobsdóttir	 M	 5-4	 Fr.	 Garðabær, Iceland / Fjölbrautaskólinn í Garðabæ
16	 Jackie Koerwitz	 F/M/D	 6-1	 Fr.	 Sacramento, Calif. / U.S. Soccer Training Center
2	 Morgan Ledenko	 D	 5-7	 Fr.	 Rancho Santa Fe, Calif. / Torrey Pines 
15	 Lauren Markwith	 M	 5-7	 Sr.	 Huntington Beach, Calif. / Mater Dei
21	 Jaclyn Marra		  F/M	 5-1	 Fr.	 Clarkston, Mich.
13	 Hannah Marwede	 D	 6-0	 Sr.	 Lake Forest, Ill. / Lake Forest
18	 Ariana Muñoz		  M	 5-7	 So.	 Jacksonville, Fla. / The Bolles School
11	 Ine Østmo		  M	 5-10	 Fr.	 Mandal, Norway / Norwegian School of Elite Sports
22	 Taylor Shell		  F	 5-2	 Fr.	 Richmond, Va.
1	 Tyler Speaks		  GK	 5-7	 So.	 Dunwoody, Ga. / Dunwoody
26	 Emma Tucker		  M	 5-4	 Fr.	 Marshfield, Mass.

Head Coach:Sarah Barnes (Connecticut ‘98, second season)
Assistant Coach: Jeremy Williams (Virginia Tech ‘12, second season)
Assistant Coach: Alan Fread (Penn State ‘09, second season)
Director of Operations: Nicholas Petrucelli (SMU ‘18, second season)
Volunteer Assistant Coach: Aubri Williamson (Florida Institute of Technology ‘16, first season)
Athletic Trainer: Karl Rennalls (Miami ‘11, second season)
Strength & Conditioning Coach: Trey Watson (Miami, first season)
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SARAH BARNES
Head Coach
Second Season
UCONN, 1998

The goal was the first allowed by the Hurricanes in 308 days, when UNC recorded a tally in the 56th minute on Oct. 21, 2018. Overall, the Canes went 
267:04 consecutive minutes without allowing a goal.

The University of Miami announced Feb. 27, 2018 the hiring of Sarah Barnes as the new head coach of the Hurricanes soccer program.

Barnes enters her second season at Miami after spending six seasons as the head coach at George Washington University, where she was named the 
2015 Atlantic 10 Coach of the Year.

Over her six seasons at GW, Barnes led the Colonials to a 60-41-14 (.583) mark, including a 48-23-8 (.658) record the last four years.

In 2013, her second season at GW, Barnes guided the Colonials to their first A-10 Championship berth since 2002, beginning a streak of five consecutive 
years in the conference tournament.

The following year, Barnes turned in the first of four straight seasons with double-digit victories, as the Colonials finished 12-6-1 (4-3-1).

In 2015, Barnes led GW to a 15-5-0 (10-0-0) mark and the program’s first A-10 regular season title since 1995. It was the first time in school history the team 
finished with a perfect conference record. After tallying an 11-7-3 (4-3-3) record in 2016, Barnes concluded her GW tenure with a 10-5-4 (5-2-3) campaign.

Prior to joining the Colonials, Barnes spent four seasons as an assistant at the University of Texas. The Longhorns went 47-30-12 (.596), both reaching the 
NCAA Championship and notching 12-plus victories three times.

Barnes started her coaching career at her alma mater, the University of Connecticut, from 1998-2007. She spent two years as a volunteer assistant, seven 
as an assistant coach and one as the associate head coach.

In her decade on the UConn staff, the Huskies went 167-57-17 (.728), winning six BIG EAST regular season title and two conference tournament crowns. 
UConn made the NCAA Championship all 10 years, advancing to the Sweet 16 eight times, the Elite Eight six times and the national championship once, in 
2003.

Barnes holds multiple United Soccer Coaches certifications and a U.S. Soccer Federation “D” license. She spent two years with the Olympic Development 
(ODP) Region I staff, working with the U-14 and U-16 age groups.

Additionally, Barnes served as a Connecticut ODP head and assistant coach from the U-13 to U-17 age groups. In 2006, she earned the Thomas E. 
Krusewski Memorial Young Coach of the Year from the Connecticut Junior Soccer Association.

During her collegiate playing career, Barnes led UConn to a dazzling 83-14-2 (.848) record, including a school record 23 wins her final season. The Huskies 
made the NCAA Elite Eight every year, reaching the College Cup in 1994 and 1997, advancing to the national final the latter year.

In 1997, her last season, Barnes was a co-captain, co-team MVP and a Second Team All-BIG EAST honoree. She graduated magna cum laude from 
UConn in 1998 with a degree in sociology. The next year, Barnes earned a master’s degree with a dual emphasis on social psychology and women in 
sports.

A native of Snohomish, Wash., Barnes made the NCAA Championship 17 of 18 years as a player or coach from 1994 through 2011.


